



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

1010(2)b	Hollow Flush Door	14.70	m2	5,160.71	75,862.44
	Wooden Panel Door	14.40	m2	6,293.40	90,624.96
	C.4 Finishing Works				
1003(1)a1	Fiber Cement Board Ceiling on Metal Frame	398.10	m2	957.12	381,029.47
1018(1)	Glazed Tiles and Trims	27.30	m2	1,988.92	54,297.52
1018(2)	Unglazed Tiles	11.29	m2	4,593.78	51,863.78
1021(1)c	Cement Floor Finish with Floor Hardener	256.50	m2	388.52	99,655.38
1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	720.00	m2	215.31	155,023.20
1038(1)	Reflective Insulation	330.00	m2	257.89	85,103.70
1051(6)	Railings	1.00	l.s	84,855.25	84,855.25
	C.5 Painting Works				
1032(1)a	Painting Works, Masonry/Concrete	1407.37	m2	311.29	438,100.21
1032(1)c	Painting Works, Steel	667.76	m2	591.38	394,899.91
	C.6 Roof Framing and Roofing Works				
1013(2)a1	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Ridge Roll, 0.6 mm thk)	29.28	m	907.23	26,563.69
1013(2)a2	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Flashing, 0.60 mm thk)	29.28	m	800.50	23,438.64
1014(1)b1	Prepainted Metal Sheets, Long Span, above 0.5mm, Corrugated Type	286.20	m2	924.96	264,723.55
1016(1)a	Water Proofing (Cement Base)	64.80	m2	180.78	11,714.54
1047(2)a	Structural Steel, Trusses	3558.58	kg	76.22	271,234.97
1047(1)b	Structural Steel, Purlins	4432.00	kg	72.65	321,984.80
1047(3)	Metal Structure Accessories, Turn Buckle	24.00	pc	615.62	14,774.88
1047(4)	Metal Structure Accessories, Cross Bracing	191.88	kg	65.12	12,495.23
1047(6)	Metal Structure Accessories, Steel Plates	396.48	kg	68.19	27,035.97
1047(7)	Metal Structure Accessories, Bolts	30.00	kg	253.75	7,612.50
1047(7)b	Metal Structure Accessories, Sag Rods	19.00	kg	418.44	7,950.36
	PART D PLUMBING / SANITARY WORKS				
1001(8)	Sewer Line Works	1.00	l.s.	75,212.50	75,212.50
1001(11)	Septic Vault	1.00	l.s.	395,737.50	395,737.50
1002(4)	Plumbing Fixtures	1.00	l.s.	47,675.00	47,675.00
1002(24)	Cold Water Line Works	1.00	l.s.	21,425.00	21,425.00
1201(8)	Water Tank (Including Rain Water Catcher)	2.00	sets	94,653.12	189,306.24
	PART E ELECTRICAL				
1100(10)	Conduit, Boxes, and Fittings (Conduit Works/ Conduit Rough-In)	1.00	l.s.	117,795.00	117,795.00
1101(33)	Wires and Wiring Devices	1.00	l.s.	62,562.50	62,562.50
1102(1)	Panelboard with Main & Branch Breakers	1.00	l.s.	19,906.25	19,906.25
1103(1)	Lighting Fixtures	1.00	l.s.	22,843.75	22,843.75
				TOTAL	Php 7,746,878.75

The project shall be completed within **Four hundred (400) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the **Performance Security** shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.